147 Written Answers
Alieged theft of import baggages at Delhi airport

1528 SHRI BIBHUTI MISHRA
SHRI M RAM GOPAL
REDDY-

Will the Minster of Home

AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government'’s attention has been drawn to news item in a local dailv of 13th June 1976 regard-

g ‘Moie arrests at airport’ fo; the alleged theft of impoit bagguges,

(b) if so, the facts regarding arrests made 1n this regard, anq

(c) the action taken <o fai to stop the thefts of import baggages”

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THL
MINISTRY OF IIOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI F H MOHSIN) (a) Ye« Sn

(b) 16 persons huve been arrcsted so far

(¢} The International Airpoits Authority of India have intimated that normal security arrangement</precau-
tions exist at the arport
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Written Answers

Supplementary plan submitted by Bihar for 1976-77

1730 SHRI M S PURTY Will the Min ster of PLANNING be pleased to refc~ to the reply given to Starred Question No 572 on the 28th Apnl, 1476 regarding suppleimneniary plan submitted by Bihar tor 1976-77 and stute

(a) whether a decision has been taken 1n the matter, and

(b 1f so, an outhine thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI
SANKAR GHOSE) (a) and (b) The additionahity of Rs 37 crores proposed by the Government of Bihar in a Supplementary Plan over and abne the approveq State Annual Plan of Rs 24204 crores was examined. In view of the programme content and also keeping in rmnd the resources position of the State, it hag not been eofound feasible to agree to gdditonal outlayg 1n the current year.

